City of Richmond Bylaw 8172

Filming Application and Fees Bylaw No 8172

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

I No person may use or affect the use of real or personal propertv. facilities or
equipment owned, held by or in the possession of the City, including, without
limitation, lands, roads, sidewalks, boulevards, buildings and vehicles for the
purpose of film production without first applying to the City for permission.

[

If, on reviewing an application by a person under section 1, the City considers that
a film agreement is necessary or advisable, a person intending to carry out activities
related to film production shall enter into a filming agreement with the City in
relation to the preposed film production use, activity and purpose.

In addition to obligations established in and agreed to in a {ilming agreement with
the City. a person using property or services of the City for the purpose of film
production shall pay the fees established in Schedule A attached to and forming
part of this bylaw.

(WS )

4, Applicable fees must be submitted to the City at least one business dav prior to a
person undertaking film production.

A person holding the position of General Manager. Business & Financial Services,
or the Designate, is authorized to negotiatc and enter filming agreements on behall
of the City,

)

6. This Bylaw is cited as “Filming Application and Fees Bylaw §1727
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Bylaw 8172

SCHEDULE A

RICHMOND FILMING FEES

Administration Fees

Application for Filming
Agreement

Production Office Business
Licence

Street Use Fee
100 feet / per day

City Parks & Heritage Sites

Major Park
Per Day
Per 1/2 Day

o N

Neighbourhood Park
Per Day
Fer 1/2 Day

&) o

Britannia Shipyard

Filming / per day

Preparation & Wrap / per day
Per Holding Day

City Employee / per reguiar
working hour 3
City Employee /

per hour after 8 hrs S

NGO

Minoru Chapel

Filming / per day Oclober
through June

Filming / per day

July through September
Preparation & Wrap Day
Holding Day

City Employee / per regular
working hour $

nwen @

$200.00

$150.00

$100.00

750.00
500.00

500.00
300.00

2,000.00
1,000.00
500.00

35.00

62.50

2,500.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

500.00

35.00
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City Employee / per hour after
8 hrs ) 52.50

Nature Park

Filming Per Day 8 1,000 00
Preparation & Wrap Day ) 500.00
City Employee / per regular
working hour S 20.00
City Employee / per hour after
8 hours ) 30.00
Galeway Theatre

. Filming Per Day S 2,500.00
Preparation & Wrap Day S 1,000.00
City Employee / per regular
working hour ) 33.00
City Empioyee { per hour '
after 8 hrs ) 50.00
City Hall
Filming / per day 3 2,000.00
Preparation & Wrap Day 3 1,000.00
City Employee / per regular
working hour 5 20.00
City Employee / per hour after
8 hrs S 30.00
Other Fees
RCMP: 4-hour minimum
Per person / per hour ) 101.75
Fire and Rescue Services:
4- hour minimum
Fire Engine 5 125.00
Fire Captain $ 75.48
Firefighter:
Minimum 3 firefighters S 61.86
Use of Special Effects perday § 100.00

Use of Fire Hydrant
first day S 195.00
each additional day S 65.00





