

City of Richmond

Filming Application and Fees Bylaw No 8172

The Council of the City of Richmond enacts as follows:

- 1. No person may use or affect the use of real or personal property, facilities or equipment owned, held by or in the possession of the City, including, without limitation, lands, roads, sidewalks, boulevards, buildings and vehicles for the purpose of film production without first applying to the City for permission.
- 2. If, on reviewing an application by a person under section 1, the City considers that a film agreement is necessary or advisable, a person intending to carry out activities related to film production shall enter into a filming agreement with the City in relation to the proposed film production use, activity and purpose.
- In addition to obligations established in and agreed to in a filming agreement with the City, a person using property or services of the City for the purpose of film production shall pay the fees established in Schedule A attached to and forming part of this bylaw.
- 4. Applicable fees must be submitted to the City at least one business day prior to a person undertaking film production.
- 5. A person holding the position of General Manager, Business & Financial Services, or the Designate, is authorized to negotiate and enter filming agreements on behalf of the City.
- 6. This Bylaw is cited as "Filming Application and Fees Bylaw 8172"

FIRST READING	JAN 2 2 2007	CITY OF RICHMOND
SECOND READING	JAN 2 2 2007	APPROVED for content by originating dept.
THIRD READING	JAN 2 2 2007	APPROVED
ADOPTED		for tegality by Solicitor
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICE	ER

SCHEDULE A

RICHMOND FILMING FEES

Administration Fees

Application Agreement	for	Filming	\$200.00
Production Licence	Office	Business	\$150.00
Street Use F			\$100.00

City Parks & Heritage Sites

Major Park		
Per Day	\$	750.00
Per 1/2 Day	\$	500.00
Neighbourhood Park		
Per Day	\$	500.00
	\$ \$	
Per 1/2 Day	3	300.00
Britannia Shipyard		
Filming / per day	c	2 000 00
-	\$ \$ \$	2,000.00
Preparation & Wrap / per day	5	1,000.00
Per Holding Day		500.00
City Employee / per regula		
working hour	\$	35.00
City Employee /		
per hour after 8 hrs	\$	52.50
Minoru Chapel		
Filming / per day Octobe	er	
through June	S	2,500.00
Filming / per day	·	_,
July through September	\$	3,000.00
Preparation & Wrap Day	\$ \$ \$	1,000.00
Holding Day	\$	500.00
City Employee / per regula	ır	
working hour	\$	35.00

City Employee / per hour afte 8 hrs	er \$	52.50
Nature Park Filming Per Day Preparation & Wrap Day City Employee / per regula working hour City Employee / per hour afte	\$ r	1,000.00 500.00 20.00
8 hours	\$	30.00
Gateway Theatre . Filming Per Day Preparation & Wrap Day City Employee / per regular working hour City Employee / per hour after 8 hrs	\$ \$ r \$	2,500.00 1,000.00 33.00 50.00
City Hall Filming / per day Preparation & Wrap Day City Employee / per regular working hour City Employee / per hour after 8 hrs	\$	2,000.00 1,000.00 20.00 30.00
Other Fees		
RCMP: 4-hour minimum Per person / per hour Fire and Rescue Services: 4- hour minimum	\$	101.75
Fire Engine Fire Captain	\$ \$	125.00 75.48
Firefighter: Minimum 3 firefighters	\$	61.86
Use of Special Effects per day	\$	100.00
Use of Fire Hydrant first day each additional day	\$ \$	195.00 65.00